shares trade immediately after the ex-date of the Equity Raising will depend on many factors and may not be equal to TERP. TERP is calculated by adjusting for the bonus-element of the Equity Raising based on the closing

price of Bionomics shares on Wednesday, 23 September 2020.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

18

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Sources and uses*

*Before costs associated with the Equity Raising and assuming the Equity Raising is fully subscribed.

Sources Amount Uses

Gross proceeds from Institutional

Entitlement Offer

$893,235 Part funding of development

activities up to and including a

second Phase 2 trial by Bionomics in

Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder.

Gross proceeds from Retail

Entitlement Offer

$1,280,085 Part funding development activities

up to and including a second Phase

2 trial by Bionomics in Post-

Traumatic Stress Disorder.

Total sources of funds $2,173,320

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

19

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro forma balance sheet

Actual 1 July

2020

$

Second Placement

Issue *

$

Equity Raising

(100% take-up)

$

Costs

$

Pro forma

1 July 2020

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
4,577,747 2,173,320 2,173,320 (50,000) 8,874,387

Other Current Assets 3,755,151 - - - 3,755,151

Total Current Assets 8,332,898 2,173,320 2,173,320 (50,000) 12,629,538

Total Non-Current

Assets
26,129,958 - - - $26,129,958

Total Assets 34,462,856 2,173,320 2,173,320 (50,000) 38,759,496

Total Current Liabilities 8,272,106 - - - 8,272,106

Total Non-Current

Liabilities
13,508,743 - - - 13,508,743

Total Liabilities 21,780,849 - - - 21,780,849

Net Assets 12,682,007   $2,173,320 2,173,320 (50,000) 16,978,647

Total Equity 12,682,007   2,173,320 $2,173,320 (50,000) 16,978,647

* Second placement of shares issued to Apeiron Investments Group Ltd and others on 21 September 2020, as approved by

shareholders at the EGM held on 26 August 2020

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

20

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Equity Raising timetable

Event Date

Announcement of the Equity Raising Thursday, 24 September 2020

Institutional Entitlement Offer opens Thursday, 24 September 2020

Institutional Entitlement Offer closes Friday, 25  September 2020

Trading resumes. Shares recommence trading on an “ex-entitlement” basis Monday, 28 September 2020